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JAPANESE NAME:

CATALOGUE NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Ll‘“ W .’a..,l 1.:?

TITLE:

Ct ‘nilaiut;‘; W ..a\)

CLASSIFICATION:

HISTORY OF
ADMINISTRATION:

REAL PROPERTY _ stetafft
Heg. No. 09471

:Ml.l'.” N‘A‘:;-

13133

Soya SOGA

79

Lot 35, Block 51, Listric ot 121, Groun 1, New
Wiestminster District L9¢

Registered in the name of Toraszo Soga.

Registered: No indication of any registered charges on file.

Unregistered: There is an unr-gistered Quit Claim Deed
dated A.At,h .iunw 1943 from Torazo Soga to
Soya Soga Lle, quit claiming all the
estate rlfut t1 le, interest,claim and
demand what soever, etc. to Lot 35, Block
51, District Lot 131, Group 1, New
Westminster District, Plan 196. Parti-
culars on file.

Vesting Order filed No. 35290 - November 28, 1942

Land $500.00

Improvements _750,00 - §1250.00 Taxes - 945.57

. . . 2 -l -
This is a two storey seven room dwellin: 33 x21', cement
foundstion and floor - good hot air furnace; while it needs
paint it is in {air condition. One old garage on lane -
poor condition. Lot 25' x 122°.

-c-ooo%’l'jx—l.q-)

er's valuation as at August 21, 1943

This property was leased by Pemberton Realty Corporstion Ltd.
on a monthly basis as from Jetober 10, 1942, to J. Pisesky,
$25.00 per month payable in advance.

Hents collected §375.00 against which were the following
charges: Cleaning snow ® 5.00
Paint ing and Decorsting 70.00
Water Rates 14.00
Commission 27.00 - $116.00

To: John Pisesky for $1500.00 as at Januarv 6th, 1944.
Approval Advisory Committee December 23, 1943.

Punds released to the credit of Soya Soga as st March 13, 1944,
against which were the following charges: Rezl Estate Com—
mission $75.00, Valustion $#5.00, Advertising $4.00, Registrstic
Fees $5.50, Taxes T1¢, Water 23¢ = $90..4, leaving a net credit
of $1409. 56 from said transaction.
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OLD CERTIFICATE OF TITLE:

No. 71678-K Soya Soga declared on an unsigned J.P. Form that he had

the Certificate of Title in his posseasion.

Certificate of Title No. 97842-L in the name of John
Pisesky was handed to David D. Munro, his agent, 13th

March 1944, and his receipt of even date acknowledging
same is on file.

The above summery is certified to be in
accordance with information on file.

Juae 6th, 1947.

' __étfd,/1/«61i“‘
. A. CRAMER.

DAC:ic

copy for file #12940 - Torazo SOGA, Reg. No. 00036,




S0GA, Torazo
Evac. File #12940
729 Cordovae St., Vancouver, B. C.

Pieture Taken April 8,
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FIKE _INSURANCE - SUMMARY
Soya SUGA Heg. No. 09491 File No. 13111
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The above named Jagsnese in hi: Form dated 1l Janusry 1943,
n reference to fire insursnce policies ~ d, "Please refer to Pemberton
Realty." It was found that the fol. ving policy was in force:

Legrl and Ueneral Assurance Society, Policy No. 12220,
$1500.00, expiring September 14, 1945, covering the
awel'ling et No. 729 East Cordova Street, Vancouver, B.C.

icy was cancelled on Marcn L. 1944 and was not renewed.

certiiiod
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LIABILITY SUMMAREY

Soya Soga _ Reg. No. U942 File No. 13133

The above named Japanese declared on his unsigned J.P,
Form of 1lth January 1943 that he had no Personal or Trade
Llebts.

However, on Fehruary 4, 1943, & cluim was lodged by the

Provincial Bosrd of Health for maintenance of Masako SOGA -
1,568 days @ $3.00 ..ce....94,704.00
Paid on account ..eesese_ 174045 -= $4,529.55
Soya Soga was notified of this claim es Masako Soga was his
dsughter. We guote his reply of March 5, 1943,
g 2 rAccording to your communication of February 26, 1943,
o il iy, ~ you claim thet we have a debt of $4,529:55. A
W ——— . ' preposterous claim.

I understand from your letter that you are acting as

the collecting agent for the Provincial Board of Health.
We wish to meke it clear that we having nothing owing to
the board.

Masako (the person concerned) had been in the Vancouver
General Hospital. (The bills are paid in full).. We
plsnned to have Massko home as it was getiing quite hard
for us to pay, whereupon, we were told to send her to

the St. Joseph's Oriental Hospital and that they'll admit
her free of charge as her disease was tuberculosis., Later
we were asked to pay as much as we could, to which we paid
ten dollars first and later, as that was getting hard for
us, they had cut it to five dollars a month.

We have pelid every cent that we could and as 1t was thelr
word to keep her in St. Jospeh's with as much as we could

pay, there should be no debt on our part.

I am enclosing the Dr.'s statement, verifying the above
statement.”

- L] Qz/
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We also guote his letter of April 13, 1944,
"Your letter of March 24th is on hand. 1In it, you
- state that the Provincial Board of Health has a
claim of $4,529.55 re the hospitalization of my
dsughter, Massko. ] do pot know of any such debt,

When my daughter wag admit ted to the Hospital, she
was promised free hospitalization snd services,; [

do not understand the claim that is belsg imposged

upon me now, I did pay a nominal fee of $5.00 per
month whenever it was possible for me to do se.

Pr. Uchida can verify the fact that Massko was
promised free services and hospitalizstion and
that there should be no such claim against me."

After considerable correspondence, J.G. McRae, Collector
of Institutional Revenue, Court House, Vancouver, B.C., agreed
over the telephone to accept $141.35 in full settlement of thi
¢laim, 29th July 1946. ‘

This clais is still standing in abeysance.

The above summary is certified to be in
accordance with information on file.

June 6th, 1947.

At ol

A. CRAMER.

lijl‘mlw‘mhﬂh il o e it

s i ———




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)
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t/
| race having property in any protected area. The proper
requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ponC FiLe no, 27132

R e L o

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME-SQOGA, Sega.
HOME ADDRESS:. 113 Catelavas LL

REGISTRATION NUMBER .. L7/ . SEX: wzriadc..  AGE: »€

el

OCCUPATION:. .l a L rae Lo

e 1 o S i 1 A 58 D -4 6 A e 1 p— ¢

(1f any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether mmed on by youmlf or in
partnership m anyome; if Mnerﬂnp. give partner’s name.)

# / -
EMPLOYER ».._.,._*,_..u«...mw.,__ AR on BT S R R NARO o e S OV o) AR 2
¥ Al o : |

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND :___ 1«

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: /5. 7 iz

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN ..

wpt I :
: P % f: A‘G\‘___A(fv:' it

o R — Sp— - ——

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN .. 2.7 [ oagiarrra .

sgoesiinil s

AGE OF CHILDREN:..-:é..‘..‘.u?__.x.'..ﬁ.‘l'.’...-__.,,.....-A.r-,_ WLE

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
- IOC'&T[OV U r R D R S S LI S NG T

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:.. ..

¥ 1”,—‘/

INSURANCE (Gwe particulars; state where pohc:es are)...

- "
i it it F o -
e L. B s [ e & Sl e <o .,.....5,,....4._ s v 11w W o o O

TAXES (Amount and where payable)w-_,.‘_/% - 5 B AROARERE R Cetr e o B R

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title decd)_

4 Al - R 2 1 o e A St 218 =

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant e ot R NN SRR I T A8

g -
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:- .. _

o

— SP— Ak e T . R S i S T

3. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

T AR TR R R s e e GRS

e s e PR PSS ———

T - s = 5

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)_ ..

e —— N PSS S S

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

y 4

- 5 A 0 D 8- 0 i T R . A U R i e S 4 45 )

8. BANK ACCOUNTS ..l S ——

9. LIFE INSURANCE.... .as&. ~ 4

J

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS.

D SR ol W T

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

L PERSONAL DERTS . i B e

O -4 - 3 T St T A - - M

Ak TRADE DEBRTS:. . e

L A P S S I —— e e i e 6 W S B L

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposltl of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

~ every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

and indirect. ¥
Dated this f A day of el B ket lehin . 1948, T

.(Srignaturc),”-,. IS DD Aot i W - LS MO S A 5

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




INFORMATICH

gur File No.
7 P 0% L SO
#ull Keme SOOA, Soya

{ 35.11"» MTF 1V M..L( .JJ\.-_-—E:-; ..-? :

Regiatration Yo. 09491

Deve Evecuated M_j/‘&‘ el el Naturalized

nee

- Canadian-iors National

(Check ) e

e e e T ——
=l s A S 5 1l S et

HATSUYA, (dee'd)

o
| — o ————

h"WMmﬂ of Nother KAVAKAMI, Yasu (dec'dhme of Father

fafes of Ghll&ren under 1o ggggg (£) 19/8/26
_George (m) 9/4/32

- Masaka ££). 137796

B b T —  —— ot ———— . -2




JAPANESE NAME: Soya SOGA  Reg. No. 09491  File No. 13133
 CATALOGUE NO: 79
PROPERIY ADDRESS: 729 Bast Cordova Street, Vancouver, B.C.

- LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 35, Block 51, District Lot 181, Group 1, New
: Westainster District, Plan 196. :

TITLE: ‘ Registered in the name of Toraszo Soga.
ENCUMBRANCES: . Registered: No indication of any registered charges on file.

Unregistered: There is an unregistered Quit Claim Deed
dated 24th June 1943 from Torazo Sogas to
Soya Soga on file, quit claiming all the
estate right, title, interest,claim and
demand what soever, etc. to Lot 35, Bloeck
51, District Lot 181, Group 1, New
Westmingter District, Plan 196. Parti-
culars on file.

Vesting Order filed No. 35290 - November 28, 1942.

ASSESSED VALUES: Land $500.00

Improvements _750,00 - $1250.00  Taxes - $45.57

CLASSIFICATION: This is a two storey seven room dwelling 33'x21', cement
foundation and floor - good hot air furnace; while it needs
paint it is in fair condition. Ome old garage on lane -
poor condition. Lot 25' x 1227,

Appraiser's valuation as at August 21, 1943 ......$1600.00

This property was leased by Pemberton Realty Corporstion Ltd.
on a monthly basis as from October 10, 1942, to J. Pisesky,
$25.00 per month payable in advance.

Bents collected §375.00 against which were the following
charges: Cleaning snow H

t
5.00
Painting and Decorating 70.00
_ Water Rates 14.00
Commission _27.00 - $116.00

| To: John Pisesky for $1500.00 as st Jenuary 6th, 1944.
Approvel Advisory Committee December 23, 1943.

Funds released to the credit of Soya Soga as at March 13, 1944,
against which were the following charges: Resl Estate Com~
mission $75.00, Valustion §5.00, Advertising $4.00, Registratic
Fees $5.50, Taxes 71¢, Water 23¢ = $90.44, leaving a met credit
of $1409.56 from said transaction.




- Page 2 - File No, 13133

OLD CERTIFICATE OF TITLE:
No. 71678-K Boya Soga declared on an unsigned J.P. Form that he had
the Certificate of Title in his possession.

Certificate of Title No. 97842-L in the name of John
Pisesky was banded to David D. Munro, his agent, 13th
March 1944, and his receipt of even date acknowledging
sane is on file.

The above summsry is certified to be in
accordance with information on file.

June 6th, 1947.

1. A. CRAMER.

DAC:i¢

copy for fils #12940 ~ Toraso S0GA, Reg. No. 00036,




SO0GA, Torazo
Bvac. File £#12940
729 Cordova St., Vancouver, B. C.

Pieture Taken April 8
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| [ |
Soya SOGA - Reg. No. 09491 File No. 13111
Street, Vanc er,B.C.
The above named Japanese in his unsigned J.P. Form dated 11 January 1943,
in reference to fire imsurance policies replied, "Please refer to Pemberton
Realty." It was found that the following policy was in forces:

gl i it o 1

1944 and was not renewed.

 The above summary is certified to be in
accordance mh;mmiou on file.
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(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

Soya Boga Esq. & Pile No, 13133
Mrs. Kiri Soga
f)re ) - .-”“;»‘" ¥ ,- l 7 § . Reg' m. {“ .WG' f }

/F
Company Crown Life Agency

Policy No, 179814

Premium - § 53.69

X
Payable: Anmually, Semi-anmually of monthly
E

Momth  April Day




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

LIFE INSURANCE

Neme Soya Soga File No, 13133~

Reg, No.

Company Manufactures Life Ins. Co. Agency Vancouver
Poliey Mo, 550,829

Premium - $95.40

Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month February Day 28th
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February 11, 1948,

Collestor of Institutional Revenus,
Vanoouwar, B. C,

Hege Bo. 09491 and
&9

Dear Sir

| Be enclose our checus for $141.35 in full setilesent
‘of the above mentioned claim, &s agreed to by you im yowr telephome
conversation of July 29, 1940.

Kindly ackmowledge receipt.

Iours truly,

7
A
4 P 4 o
s A //
o .\“-}’\( “"“__J‘/ o : -
by ‘ i

9 Ce H. f‘-.ﬂd’
CHi/ Office of the Custodisn.
enc, (1)




dr, S@“ m.
Reg. No, 09491,
Ry Bo #24
'm. 8. ¢,

Dear 34iry

¥e have for aciknowledgaent yvour undeted letter received
o the Jth, snd under your authioriis we have said to the Provincial
Board of Health the sum of $141.35, wnich smount they bhave agreed to
&ccept In finel settlement of JOUr acoount. After dedacting this
Saount, your balsnoe is $1,501.45 .ni we éttach herevto ~ur cheque
for thls amount, fod ot . '

A couplete statemens of JOWr' account was sent to yom
in our letter of JanusYy €, 1948, and It would . ~8ur that we have
socounted for all the real and personal .roperty left by vou in the
Protected area. Your scecount and file have thersfoie been cloged,

Kindly scknowledge Fecelpt In the emclosed self-addressed
envelope.

Yours truly,

A Heed,
Uffice of the Custodian,







Particulare

Rents collected
Agent's conmission
Repairs

Insurance premium

Land Hegistry Office - Certificate of Emcumbrance

Taxes :

dater rates

Rents collected
Agent's commission

" Balance remts to ?wo. nett

Credit re Sale of Property

1% Wage tax refund
Freight charges

Refund Imsurance premium
Proceeds Auction Sale

§ 175.50




STATEMENT RE SALE COF: i Yame: SOGA, Seya
Catalogue Ho: o'l - File Mo: 13133

Street Address: 729 E. Cordova Street, 09491
Yancouver, B.C.

legal Description: 35/35/181

anuary 1944.
Date of Sale and Ad justmentis ...J6th’9“

Sale Price

Real Estate Agzents Commission
Charge for Valuation

Charge for Advertising

Land Registry Office Transmission Fee
Registering Quit Claim Deed
Boenobonnoes

npaddclendor
Monbeoee
Appoobecoscionar
Gabenotbodece

M justments:
xxBdoecdnensonoe

Taxes

Water

Net Proceeds credited to your account
as at January 6th, 1944.

February 20th, 1946

mta:....ll’.....'.'..'!.‘.v'I..I‘-..

Mr. George Peters
COMDIINE DY i ssenessdonrrneisnassnsen




Jamaary 8, 1948
dr, 50,‘ W‘,
Reg. No. 0949,
.owlo“,
'mw' 3-0-

Dear Eiri-

ﬁ are enclosing to you herewlith:-

1- Geperal statement of your account showing a Lalince
of £1642,80 in your favour.

L= &iu statesent of 729 last Cordove Street which net
ancunt is ineluded in General St:tesent

It 1= noted that o claim by the Provineisl Board of
th re Masako S0GA for which the Board sgreed to acee t F141.35
in ordar to close the Claim, is #till unpeid. If you «ill suthorize

® pay , of this sus »e shall forward a cheque to the Colleetor

¥e shall de obliged for an early re ly.

Yours t!’.ll}' ¥

B.R. m“ﬂbm.
Office of the Custodian,




Mr. J.0. ¥cRae, ;

Collector of Institutiocnal Revenue,
Court House,

Vanoouver, B.C.

Dear 8irs-=  Rei~ Claim
re Soys S50GA,
Reg. No. 09491
Ie Miss Masako SOGA

As per your recent verbal request we wish to recort
on your c¢lais above referred to.

In reviewing the file we find that on the 29th July
last we had & telephone conversation with you wherein you stated
that you would aceept $141.35 in settlement of the aceount, being
the unpaid balance of an agreed amount.

Fe find thit we have written to him st wvari.us times
regarding the elaim and have reported his reaction to you. At one
u- we umﬁm the sbove amount but he does not. seem to have

Your file on thi: case will nc doubt, indicate the
progressive steps that huve been taken.

fiis present address is ¢/o Lootenay Divu.on Canadian
lel‘ hllm Co. Three Po!'k‘, B.C.

Yours truly,

B.R. w.’m’
O0ffice of the Custodian,




Juiy 29¢h, 1946

The Departasnat of Labour, é
Jaanese Division,

360 Homer :Street,

Venecuver, B.C.

Dear 8:rs:- Re:~ Soya SOGA,
Reg. 30, 09493
A

This will acknovledge recei t of your letter of the
19th instant in respect to the above named Ja znese. In re:ly we wish
to advise that he has & oredit balence on cur books of £1,642.80. His
file indicates that he had and say still have & Life insur nee poliey in
the Crown Life Insurance Co. snd the Mamufacturers Life Insurance Co.

2 There is a claim lodged :sgninst :m by the "rovincial
Board of hm:lt.r smcunting to £4,529.45 in res;ect to hie deughter Masako.
He disputes the claim though Collector J.G. Mchae st t ‘8 that they hold
the ususl signed contract against which he has puid certain small sm unte.
ir. NeRae offered tc compromise for 500,00 in full rettiement st —n: time,
Hiowever, in discussing the account with nim today, he stites that there is

an unpaid bal pee of $141.35 of an agreed amount. which he would agee t in
settlement in order to bLring the matter to &« close. S0GA was advised of
this amount as long ago as MHay 24th, 1943. ¢

Tours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
(Mduinistration Denartmernt.




STATEMERI RE SALE OF: Yame: S004, Seys |
Catalogue ¥o: ™ File ¥o: 1333

Street Address: 729 E. Cordova Btreet, 09491
Vansouver, B.C.

Legal Desecription: 3’/”M

Date of Sale and Ad justments ...?L.... 6th{;%%ﬁﬁﬂ.

Sale Price

Real Fstate Agunta_Ccnmisaton
Charge for Vesluation

Charge for Advertising

1and Registry Office Tranamission Fee

SR > O ™

mpmke Foided
k.-

B S ]
sk st eor

A justments:
RO DO 0E

Taxes

Water

Net Proceeds credited to your account
as at Jaomary 6th, 1944.

Peuruary 20th, 1946

Date:.l..."."b.l'l.ll..l..‘ll..l!ll

¥r. Gecrge PFeters
Gmilad b}.:.’-.'.l'.‘w.."..l'.'....




File Ros Chr.uw
e “c. Wta

fomts collected

agmt's comsission

fepaire

Insurupce preaium

wand oglstry Office « Certificste of Eneusbrance
Taxes

‘aisr ratos

wats ocolleoted
Asat's commission

Salasice remts to date, nett

Uredit re Sale of Preperty

18 nge i Petund
ight charges

efum Insurance preaium : _ TS0
Froceeds iuction Bele 25e74




LOEWEN & HARVEY, LIMITED

751 Dunsmuir Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

November 22nd, 1944.

The Department of the Becretary of State,
Office of The Custodian,
(Japunese Evacuation Section)
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Vaneouver, B.C.

Dear Bir: : _
Re: Catalogue 79, 729 East Cordova Street,

This lot is on the North side of Cordova Street, between
Heatley shd Hawkes Avenues, and is 25 x 122 feet. It is level with
the street and slopes slightly towards the lane. There is a cement
walk to the fromt and a good wood walk from the back to the lane.

There is a two (2) storey frame house - with narrow siding
and shingle roof in good conditiom. Exterior walls need paint.
The full basement 33 x 21 has cement foundation and floor - with good
hot air furnace. On the ground floor are entrance hall, living-room,
dining-room and kitchen. Paper is loose in the living-room and the
kitchen walls are "V" joint to four (4) feet. Behind the kitchen
is a large room in which there is an old enamel sink. Stairs lead to
an upper hall, off which are three (3) large bedrooms with cupboards,
bathroom with bath and basin and separate toilet.

Foundations of the room behind the kitchen aredcement blocks
below ground level and the storage room under it has wood sills on the
ground and wood floor. The basement stairs are shaky. Eaves and
downpipes are in fair conditiom. There is an old garage on the land,
ship-lap walls and poor shingle roof.

In my opinion a fair valustion as at the date of inspection,

August 21st, 1943 is $1,600.00.

Yours faithfully,
Loewen and Harvey, Limited.
"A. Rout Harvey"

Pirector.
223 - 2

30 4April 1948_;

Claimant on behalf
of Crown-

I hereby certify that the foregoing words are a true copy
of the original whereof they purport to be a copy.

a

May 27, 1948
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im &ttl&mt Cert. Xo. 87785 ST ] "—"—"'4 ‘(ﬁ

. Boys Soga, payee Rec'd i B @

AlIR MAIL

il Mire Soys Soga
" u Dept. of the Secretary of State
. “Office of the Custodisn
Japanese Bvacuation Sectiom
608 Roysl Bank Bldg.
Hastings and Granville
Vanoouver, B.C.

Dénr Sire ATTENTION: Mr. S.M. Gibson, Insurtonce Dept.

We enslose a cheok for $865,75 in payment under the above numbered Certificate,
Endorsemsnt of the check is the only receipt required.

‘Hi sre irranging to use $140 of the amount payable for re-instatement of the
Industrial policies as requested.

 1he anclosed cheok and the #140 used for re-instatement of the Industrial
policies reprecents settlement in full under this Claim Settlement Certifiocate.

Yours t

n

1“'»; " D. Cs Au ’
hEeE ' Ihnagtfg!!;g

| | SHOULD REPLY BE NECESSARY, PLEASE ADDRESS WRITER, MENTION DATE OF THIS LETTER, AND FURNISH POLICY NUMBER.
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NECESSARY, PLEASE ADDRESS WRITER, MENTION DATE OF THIS LETTER, AND FURNISH POLICY NUMBER.
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o Claim Septtleament Cert, 87786
Soys Sora, payee
Your file #18133
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Sents of the Sseretary of State
Office of the Sustodian

5068 Royal & Bldee

Hasti ngs an g Grarvilie
Vancouver, B. C., Cannds
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMI!

360 Homer Syrem,
VANCOUVER, B.C.,
Nay 1%, 1944,

Seperviser, B.0.8.C., New Denver, B.C,

Rt 004, Soys §0949), Resshery

mutmumnmmmmmu

shipped from Veneowrer, April 288k, on Custedian Release of
Fovember 8%k, on whish we are paying the following charges:

no—um eartage 48 .ocves

m sevsunese

. ot SArtage 0ul ...
M*‘ w SRR seNEIBAR ISR ERNIEY ”

PLEASE SEND CHEQUE FOR $5.53.
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April 25th, 1944

The Oollector of Institutional
Revenue :

Court House,
Vaneouver, 5. Ce

Dear Sir;

: In connection with your claim against
Soya SOGA on account of Niss Masaki SOGA ir which
you advised us that you would accept $500.00 in
full settlement, we have taken the matter up with
‘Soya S00A and have received his letter of April
13th, copy of which is enclosed,

We would suggest t‘mit you take the
matter up with Soya SO0GA direct,

Yours truly,

Gs D Milsom
Administration Department




April 25%h, 1944

¥r. Soya S50GA
Reg. No, 09491,
New Denver, B, C.

Dear 5ir;

Referring to your letter of April 13th,
we would refer you to a letter from the Collector
of Institutional Revenue dated “ay 19th, 1943,
eopy of which was sent to you, in which they
stated that you signed a contract form providing for
payment on account at the rate set but they

tncofttd $10,00 per month for a certain period
and later $5,00 per month, said payments being
accepted as partial payments only,

We would suggest that you take the -
matter up with the Collector of Institutional,
; House, Vancouver,

Yours truly,

G. D:s Milsom
Administration Department




New Denver, B, C.,

April 13th, 1944,

G. ‘DO R«'i 130!1.

Administretion Dept.,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear S;r:-

: four letter of March 24th is on hard, In i,
that the Provincial Board of Fexlth hes = claim of 34 ,°
hospitelizgation of my dsughter, Massko. I do not know
debt,

When my daughter waeg admitted to thbe Hoepital, she was
promised free hoaspitalizetion and services, I 4o not understand the
claim thet 1a being imposed upon me now, I 41 pay o nominsl fee of
@5.&& per month whenever it was poesible for me to do aso,

o« Ushlde cen wverify the fact that Masako w g promised frﬁﬂ‘
servives and hospitelization snd thet there should be no such claim
ageinst me,

Yours truly,




March 31, 1944.

Prudential Insurence Company of Amerioca,
Hewark, New Jersey.

Dear Bires

Res Claim Settlement Certificate ¥o. 87785
M

wish to acknowledge your letier of March 23nd and

that we have no objestiaon to the setilement under

ove Certificate as requested, being made. We understand
5 certificate represents setilement being held under
Nos J of & matured ogutract, and at the tise of your

Registration No. O9491, is an evacues, and you

him direet in couneetion with reinstatesent of

¢ lives of sembers of his femily,

reinstatensnts have been arranged and you have
to take care of premiums ou same, the bal-

%0 Nr. 50GA, The cheque should be wade in
payes and directed to him through this office.

Yours truly,




wam

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd ‘WK 2§ 39

File No. /2 /3.

Referred

7 vod a letter f:mn Mr. Soga, umottng ue ta use & part
the proceeds under Claim Settlement Certificate #E77685 to pay premiums
0 iy Premium Industrial policies om. the lives of members of his
pay '-hlnmtohzainmh Including interest calculated
t of Certificate J877685 , now being held by the
s 1:‘1039 . mportimofthin amcunt which
Industrial policies and to pay premiume
would be approximately $160. Of course,
our receiving the properly ecampleted
:ltflotqry evidence of insurability; the figure
ion that all ten policies would be

&8 Rusebery,B.C., and although he
we do not dmov vhether he is in an
your premission to negotiate the
th. mamner requested by Mr. Sogsa?
turn envelope for your connnim in this matter.
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BRITIShOLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street.-
VANCOUVER, B.C.,
March Zlst, 1344,

Custodian of Aiien Property,
5068 Hoysl Bank Blda.,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: S0Gi, Soya #03491

Attached is signed sgreement from the above
suthorizing you to pay us $10.00 as part of the charges
on shipment of goods made to him from Vancouver Sept. 13h,
1943, on which the total charges were $13.96. Plesse sond
cheque as soon as convenient.

Please note the letter also suthorizes you to
pay us up to $10.00 %0 spply on charges for shidment requested
in his Custodian Relesse of November 8th from 729 East Cordova.
Statement of expense will be made after saipment.

BRITISH COLUMEIA SECURITY COMMISCION

CWF:¥F &
g.¢. Gen.Files

Treassury C.k.Fisner
Transvortation

1637




Harch 24th, 1944

Xr. Soya SOGA
Regs Noe 09491,
Rew Denver, B, C,

Dear Sir

In sonnection with the claim made by
the P:::::::nl Board ogegoalgh og*acggugg of
youy r, Masako A or 5 we
have taken th; matter up v{th the 6011;et3r
of Instistutional Revenue and he has advised us
that he would be willing to accept $500,00 in

settlement of this eclaim,

: As we are now holding funds from the
sale of your house, we propose to make payment
of this acoount,

; In oconnection with the rentals re-
ceived from your property which have been
eredited to the aceount of Toraso SOCA, we
would suggest that you get a letter from your
brother authorizing us to pay these to you.

Yours truly,

G. Dy Milsom
Administration Department




Receipt of Certificate of Title No. 97842-L is by me hereby acknowledged

and I agree that all ldjutlahta in connection with the sale to me of property
eovered by the said certificate have been settled.

Dated at Vancouver, B. C., this /‘\?day of
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Tours wuly,

George : Wors,
seinlatr.bion Jerertannt .




Duvid D, Bmre, Eog.,
846 Test Hastings Street,
Vancouwer, B. C,

Dear Bir:

Po: Catelogue Ho. 79
743 BEnst Cordowva Street

Title to the above deseribed ,xmw bhas now bLeen mind
in She neas of lir. Johm Plsesky nﬂd i ready for delivery.

issignment of the mhnnt. insurance 1s slezo ready for delivery
e lmh sssignment shordd te registered with the insurers.

© AMdijustoents ss of date shown on the enclosed sheet heve been
caloulated srd a balonce of (8,72 bhas been charged to the jurohaser.

111 you plecse telephone this office for sn eppointoest 0.
ooncliute this matter. It would be desirsble for the purchaser %o attend in
order that statensnt of adjustments may be ap roved and certain relesses signed
ty his prior to delivery of title. -

Tours truly,

Gearge Peters,
Administration Departoent.
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lebit urdchaser
Aeglstration foes on deed - $1,500.00 9725

on the 1th of cael momts
$43.7% Seller®s proportion of texes for 19.4
. © T.00 Vater to Jume 30, 1944
ket collected - Jamuary -~ V31 x $23.7%




“ Lot 35, Hlk. 51, D.L.181,

Whﬁl!‘mn Mbﬂnry Office, dated
nary 23rd, M,umwththtouum
m therewith.

lwu mmmnm
Mm. 1944, registering the
' l-lotthoﬂutodm(rmm)

Copy of application mumber 97842-L dated
February 23vd, 1944, registering the property
in the name of John Pisesky (Deed).

Daplicate of Transmission dated February lith,
1944.
of Deed dated !'ohmny 1ith, 1944 =
m;ry of State to John Pisesky.

~ Quit Claim Deed between Toraso Soga and Soya
Soga dated June 24th, 1943 - signed btut not
“W»

Certificste of Indefeasible Title mumber 97842-L
dated February 29th, 1944, covering the above
mummor:ouuum




T Datesseskessneessesissarense.
Mle ke 12340
. Toraso SOGA

g

Rst 729 E. Cordova Street, Vancouver.
- 35/51/181. Dwelling.

de Tit1e No, 71678 K

Property. Lot 35, Block 51, D.L. 181, G. 1, D.N.W, Plan 196.

N o, T\mzo SOGA .

m. in possession of Soya Soga. Written far.
A |
|

tinregistered. Q.Csi ond to Soys Soga. See G.DJM. letter i/ll/
: o

43
- f 8

:5?.

&

Taxes. §43.75 net, 1943 g receipt on file. no arrears or consolidated :
Hater paid to 31/12/43 receipt on .11 - § yeer,

Insurance. $1500 Legal & General Exp. 14/9/45.

$500.00 : Isprovements. §750.00
.00

23/12/43

Paid as shown in attashed letter. 6/1/44 §750 on account.through David Munro.
Iy Balance on receipt of documents.

Mdmwuuwm o Vv
it ‘ : Tenznt is purchaser.

$25 per month t.hrcm.gh‘ pamed agents to present purchager.

Stated to be of "practically no value" piled out of the way
in basement. Spain memo 12/1/43.
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street,
VANCOUVER, B.C.,
February 22pd, 1944.

i i & [,:
Custodian of Alien Property,
506 Eoyal Bank Bldg.,

VANOOUVER, B.C.

Re: SOGA, Soya #09491 Rosebery

Attached is a signed letter from the above authorizing
you to pay us $10.00 on shipment of goods made to him from
Vancouver, Sept. 13th, 1943, on which we paid the Riohmond
Transfer and the C.P.R. $13.96, of which we were willing to
assume $3.96 on acoount of some of the goods being on the free
list.

: Please send your cheque for $10.00 promptly. This
man now advises you have funds to his eredit.

You will note the letter also suthorizes you to
reimburse us for expense expected to be incurred in shipping
the goods requested by him on Custodian Release of Nov. 8th
from 729 E. Cordova St. Vancouver, statement of which charges
to be sent you when shipment made. Flease advise when goods
‘at 729 East Cordova are located so can arrange truck.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Cur: ¥y
¢.¢. Gen.Files C.W.Fisher

P IR R

Treasury Transportation




‘resently 1sformed by his brother ms the
' ' 1sie

dovt_af §10,00 mm(u, and
m-#m 8%k, he attended to.

8. Alds,
Welfere Office.

Ya



February 1784, 1944

iy, Soya 5004
New Pernvar, B, -C,

Bnnr 24r:

Referring to your letter of Feobrue
ary 13%h, we beg to advize vou that the rents
Govering the property at 729 Zast Cordova Ztreet
nave been oreditesd %0 tho aceount of your
brother, Torase 2064, an? we hava been sriting
{bu and your brother for the last nins months

Fying %0 have the property transferred to your
nane,

Just lately we have received a Quit
Claim deed to you from vour brothar, but we will
be.  wnable %o register this wntil ghe Certificate
of Indefeasible Title 1s in our hands,

»

Yours truly,

a. D. Milsom
Administration Department
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13133 and 12940

Junusry 14, 1944+

kr. Boys 50GA,
Registration Nos 09491,
%‘ﬁ‘h","ai Oc

Dear &4r: :
It 1; soted that the title to 729 E. Cordovs
“treet; vhile registered in Torkso Doga's name, ie ciatieed by you
and that you beve the titis in youwr possescion,

We have asred Torazeo o szecute Quit Claim
Deed in your favour, sending him such a document for completiom,
but bhe had not yet returned it. #e have azilu sritten him ws
shown herssiths -

Plesse be infermed thal your property
omasloting of 729 E. Cordowa Ltroet, Lot 3%, Block 51, b e 181,
is dn course of sals om the basis of & vslustion indspendently
made sad following direction: issusd from Otilaws, Ths proceeds of
this sale w#ill be oredited to your secount .nd will be available
%0 you shen the saie 15 completed, -~ statement chowing the result
of the sele willi be sent 1o you on request shem the matder is
conc luded,

Khmly-swd elther to this office or %o the
Land Reglstrar, Vanocouvrer, the titls coverin: this land, Humber
71678 K. - :

Yours tr“ly’

Pe H., mum&ell,
acminiotretion Department.




The Fesberton Realty Corporetion &td.,
418 dowe Stirset,

Tals property, the remts for shieh you have
besn sollocting, is the wubject of an axpocted sale tirough
W ageney of Jevid Funro, the effective date of =hieh uale
should be Jasuary &, 1944.

: The tepant i: the applicant to purchcses In
thess clroumstances, neither rents should be collected ner
carges inourred after ihe date mentioneds I 4t has not alrsady
beos donée It ¥1ll be up recisted 1f you #1411l bring Jyour reports
for rentals snd disbursements up to thet date, sending, them, with
remittances, to this oifice ass soon as possible, .

Tou will e informed when the sale is {inally
couciuded.

Yours truly,

Ps H, Fussell,
Adainistration Depsrtment,




Mr: Soys 5004,

Registration No, 09491,
Hew Demver, B, Cs
Dear 84

mw.
3
i
A
%

Thanking you for = reply by ret

Tours Sruly,

(Dsds Cramer)
for Ian Nacpherson
Title Examiner




Decenver 4th, 1943

i Re: Cstalogue Bo, 79,
¥ N° T2 Cordeve Siruet

This will acknowledgs receipt of 7Jour letter of the lLith
instent in mtx* Yo sdvise tiat Yo r elient is propared %o revise
his former bid sed mow offers to jurchase thée sbove proserty for
the sum of 21500,20, Your cheque for $610.00 is elso aciknowlediec,

This is %0 advise you that wo are propered 10 recommerd
the seceptande of this offer. Ve note that you will forware the
balance, ?710.00 when you receive tue complet«d deoc and title to

‘ ‘ p SuCress and occupation in
shiich this property is to be registered and siso sta'e whether or
. 8ot the trausforve is & Britis: subject,

The necessar; docusenty will them te prejared and {ore
wariod to the Secretary of State at Mtave, sad A our recomnende
stion is scted upon, the docusents #ill be signed and retupmed,

- A Matenent of acjustsents of taxes, ete, wiil then be
propared, lneluding registretion fe0s, and forwarded to y.u,
after shiich tie documents will be submitted lor reyistretion,

Tours truly,




DAVID D.MUNRO

VANCOUVER CANADA
1k o8

The <
Royal ¥
Vancouver,

ﬂantlamam{
|

Ba s - : & b
- 3 ; J - ~ oraova sLyeet

the a bove property
$140,.00 has already
closing a certified
of 8750.00, angd the

you when yom advise me ths
Daed and title to the property




VANCOUVER CANADA
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELZ ZASE FCRM

\

Address; House 2350, 00 Date; Novmeber 8, 1943

The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

S04, Soye e WP , Police Registration No._OH9l
hereby request you to releasse to me the under~-noted property
stored at 729 E. Cordova Street, Vencouver, B.C. '

in possession of  _ Cuctodian

- — e - - o —— e T .  SB——————_ . st o

and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
A
such property.

Deseription of Property:

2 Boxes of school books (Bnglish)
2 gfocke--b6 gel & B r'.:.]s, end contents (Woodsn rice steamers)
Cast iron pots--l big  2medium size
New dish pans--round--ensmelled
5 kettles--l new and 2 old. Oopper
garden tools: 1 gerden hose--black -~ rokes, shovels; # qum boots
Linolewm-~on dourstzirs floow. '
Records--Ja panese
Curtain Dryer
Cerpenter Tools
Qarpester Sgquare Ruler---2
Moe Basine.’

RS T ———"
- A o S 4 1 %, S —— 5 - o
- s

S

Originel Address: _ _729.F. Cordov: Srmset, VaRoouwer. Bafi — — o — — o .
Date Evacuated to Vagcouver:

Date Evacuated to Present Address: _ _  Sepsemher.17, 1 GRS B
Number in Family - 12 years and over

Number in Femily - 5 to 11 years old

Number in Family - under 5

Total Number in Family - __

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

ITY COMMISSION 5

' il '
*f@i—--—--—---*‘ - R i - -

e S e

Fo3s Tilled puetodien. Release ou_Asngust 1--everything 346 not oop
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

260 Homer Ctreet,
VANCOUVER,5,C. ,

November £3rd, 1943,

Custodian of Alfien Property,
206 Royel Bank Blde.,
VARNCOUVER,B.C.
He: SO0GA, Soys $09491
Two coples of this letter cnd of Custodian Relesse
for shioment of goods to -sbove from 729 F. Cordova.

A considerable pacxing J0b seams to be involved.
This men owes $10.00 on & previous shipment, ° dech- oy your letter
of Qctober 22nd, file 13133, you agree to pay a8 soon as funds
re aveiiable. It may slso be necessary to protect funds to cover
the charges on this shipment.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMIGEION

fSaer
CHF:¥¥ Transportation
Enel.
.0 en.
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Polls Plled Oustolica Selease on August l2--everything 4id not come,




October 25th, 1943

¥r. Toraso SOGA,
Reg. 'Oi 00026
e/o Dar m .
Eglihll, Ontario,

Dear Sirs

. On August 13th we forwarded you a Quit
Claim transferring Lot 35, Bloek 51, D.Ls 181,

known as 729 Bast Cordova Street to your brother

Soya S0QGA.

Your brother is requesting the revenues
from this {Ioaorty but we are umable to send them

to him until we receive this Deed and have it duly
registered. Would you be kind enough to take the
Deed before a Notary Publie, have it properly
executed and return same to us immediately.

Yours truly,

8. D, Milsom
Administration Department

aDm/0 ’f

&,’19




Netoner 22nd, 1943

The B C. fecurity Commdﬁnion,
340 ﬂuunr 8trn¢t
Vencouver, 1. ¥y

ppar Eirsi-

Ttk me‘mc« o yours of Ustober 19%h,
e are afraid we hwve no noan w-!lﬂ»sln 7oty this
hm%nm depondant on the paceint e uit-clalnm dood
froe this mants drather, ™o ’*:“"n a note £ avise

you w @mr- &8 ve hawve fm*’v available and cornd you

- )
Fﬂ. Fal™ ﬁ‘?"ﬁ‘*’n

Protection Departoant




729 East Cordova Btr«t,

Vancouver, B.C.
October 4ith, 191.3.

PR

Rec'd O.CTWB}QQ,...
the Secretary of State, File No.

o e o e 2 s . A e it 5

Dlpu'han of the

m 4 Ans. Rl ki s Sz R
506 Royal Bank Building, it -
VANCOUVER, B.C 1Pl e

Dear Sirs;

mldbopﬁnptrdtoiumuqofr-rtotlmo
fodthililthcmudomt,vhichthom

oampmnmmmum.mmemmw

ce for $1500.00 and I consider their house to be
in much better condition than the one I am living in.

Ilillbapluudiryonullgivo consideration to my
offer. "




PRl MaRisE ACCIDENT
PURGLANY PLATE GLANS
PLEBLIC raAlILTY

AP MOLDLUT SICHMNE RS
ELAVATOR AUTOMORN &
WUARANTEL BONDS

October 4, 1943

i File No, .

i "‘C‘d QcI"""
!
{

1
i

The Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C. ‘

Re: ILot 35, Bloek 51, District Lot 181

We herewith submit to you an offer of $1400.00

for Mr. John Pisesky of 729 Cordova Street East (mechanic) on :

property listed as per Catalogue #79 under Group "A", and

enclose herewith certified cheque for $14D.00 as a deposit on

Yours very truly,

~ALr ™ ~ f:g:;///"\\\
’.4.1-, Real Estate Depa at \

REAL ESTATE AND FINANCIAL DEPARTMENT - HENRY C MACAULAY. MANAGER




September 25th, 1943

”~

Referring to your letter of Sept-
mlﬁg;: 13%h we sent yaqur brother,
/o Darl & Cos, Chatham, Ont,

Claim Deed Seamsferring Lot 35, Bli, %,
1 %0 your name, but 35 yet have not vee
G the Deed back }m him, »

e Te would appreciate if vou would
wrise Toraso 500A asking him to forward %.is
Deod to us so Shat the property oan he put in

: - and you ean receive the revenues from

Yours truly,

Gs Do Hilsom
mn:muaq Department




¢ Js
Ans.

T R

! Daforrad

{Flig i,




!mmwdmwmnmmm vour poried
-m;.mm,mmfw to purchsse 7 &w m

bendt | hmmaﬂ.twmtmé ten ar aud are Te-
tuming your chequs herein., So acos tabis tender has bhees

‘recelwed w thic projerty sod vo sre now Pepared to consider

| . Thie property hns een independently aspretsed ond
: ~MWM&MM&M;}W in sny am less then

i you sheuld wish to subelt saother offer, ub:m
20 prior sale and other bAds which say be received, ve #ill be
pleased to conslier sone. ‘

: It #ill not Ue necossary o sénd say depoodt until e
mm*mmmm»mu recovpended  for

’l °0 The.ro ’
Mrectar.




SH _COLUMBIA SECURITY COl D P
CUSTODIAN RELZASE FORM

Address House #230, Date  August 12, 1943

T

noub'ry’ B.C,

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

: 4 S0GA, Soys » Pollce Registration No,_ 09491

hereby re‘quest you to release to me the under-noted property

stored at 729 E. Cordove Street, Vancouver, B.C,

in possession of Custodian

and I release ydu from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.

Descrigsion of Property.

All Kitchenwere and Gerden Tools in the sttice 4 pieces of linoleum to be
it e : 4 Downirains CARPETS ;
ripped from 4 rooms---upsteirs. The claiment wishes to have the kitchenware

r———

packed into the two trunks which ere placed in the basement, Contents of the

—

I THE ClosweT of Swuch 'ayvham

el Scosad Slaac
Original Address | 729 BE. Cordove Street, Yaucouver,B.C,

trunks can be discarded, TRMp decr 7o MT7ic

Date Evacuated to Vancouver

Date Evacuated to Present Address Sept. 17, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years and over 6
Number in Family = 5 to 11 years old '
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUHBEh IN FAMILY

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED: >

BRITISH C “SECURITY COMMISSION
el e : I b

aiman gng Here

=t z«ﬁL{;«Jqludﬁi
Anlt y(n, 1943,

; e Vancouver, B.C.
Custodian of Aliea Property, v

506 Royal Bank Blag., Vancouver, B.C.

All charges to be to the aceount of this man, and attached hereto is a letter
signed by him suthorizing you to make the deduction.

B.C.8 COMMISSION
Per

C.X.Figher, !‘nmnonluon

(P e e

Two copies of Release to you. Will ship as soon as mutually convonient.




Vancouver, B.C.

19th July, 1943.

The Uffice of the Custodian,
506 Roysl Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.
Dear 8irs:

1 hersby tender for the purchase of a property at
729 East Cordova Street, No.79 in your catalogue for the sum
of $900.00 and I am enclosing my marked chenue for $90,00

herain,

Yours truly,

Jubo Tty




made this 24th day of ;
the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty-three

Setmeen

TORAZO SOGA, Reg. No. 00036, Storekeeper, 729
Cordova Street Zast, Vancouver, B+U.(Now of
Slocan, B.C.)

hereinafter called the Party of the First Part,
AND

SOYA SOGA, Reg. No. 09491, Sales Clerk, 729
Cordova Street East, Vancouver, B.C, (Now of

hereinafter called the Party of the Second Part.

s

WITNESSETH that the said party of the first part for and in consideration of

Dollar of the lawful money of Canada

to him in hand paid by the said party of the second part, at or before the sealing or
delivery of these presents (the receipt whereof is hereby by him acknowledged) hath
'mmmdmdqmthedclaimmdbythesepresentsmthGnngRehmlnd
QUIT CLAIM unto the said party of th

Interest, claim and demand whatsoever both at law and equity or otherwise howso-
ever and whether in possession or expectancy o

of in to or out of ALL and singular th
~mises, dtua.;te,‘lyinz and being

Lot Thirty-rive(3s), Bloek Fifty-one(51), District Lot One
hundred -eighty-’onodﬂ), Group One(l), New Westminster Distriet,
-~ Plan One hundred ninety-six(196). ‘
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), who is personally
the person

mentioned in the
mburihthbmtounrt y s that know 5 the
executed the same voluntarily, and ‘o of the full age of twenty-one
T (4

IN whereof set my Hand and Seal of Offics,
. -2 Le day of g‘ : ; :
in the year of our Lord nine hlmdndpjnd ;

o

md“tmty-oumm
olthofnllmddxtnnmn.

i :;W . !‘,7?7 i A{.? -‘:‘4 - .
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13123
13770 A Mey 248, 1943

Mr. Soyu 500X
Rezistration: Bo, 09491,
Roseberry; B.0,

" Dear 8im '
. rel Provineisl Board of Health
Masako SOCA

Heferring to your letter of the 8th of Nareh last
regarding the above matter, we wish to ssy thnt we have deen
tnvestigating this claim farther on your bahalf,

In the first place we wish to correct your siatee

spent that we are set 28 "gollection sgents for the Prove

' 4metal Dosrd of Health® as such is not the case, All claims
that sre lodged with us againsi debtors are handled bty us in
mush the same way. We submit them to the debtors, and on
receipt of thelr reply we pass the information on %o the
ereditors, the ssme &3 we did in your case, ¥Wc andesvour to
have 21l clzims anicably settled, but the debtor and the
eroditor must declide as %o thag,

‘ Ye are rnow in receint of & reply from the Collector
for the Provineial Beard of Health; in order that 1t will be
carrectly reported to you we quobe from it 2s followst

fReferring o your letter of May lith, as 1 explained
in sy letter of May 16th, we accepted from Hr. Eoga S15+00
per month for & certszin period and luter he pald 93,00 montily,
said payments being accepted zg pertial peymente only.

He signed a contract form (eopy of whieh X enclose)
providing for payments on account at the rate set, At the
time of his discharge he wss in arrears, according to our
iedger, in the amount of {141.35. The account chargesble
against the patient's estste is computed at the rate of $3+00
per day snd totals $4,529.55, ,

I trust thet this explains the matter to you."

he account
the discharge

It seems from the letter referred to that ¢
was in arrears in the sum of 141,35 at the date of
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THY PREVEREE B SRR EolewBia

e
DEPARTMENT OF THE PROVINCIAL SECRETARY

; COLLECTOR OF INSTITUTIONAL REVENUE COURT HOUBE
800 GeonGA BTYRERT WERST
VANCOuvER, BC
TELEPHONE . Maxw B141

Your File No. 13133 May 19, 19.3

The Office of the Custodian, :

Japanese Evacuation Section, W aN
- Royal Bank Building, Ty~

Vancouver, B. C. LS

Dear Sirs:

RE SO0GA, Masako ‘
SOGA, Soya Reg. No.09491
Vancouver and St. Joseph's

. Oriental Tuberculosis Units.

- +#* Referring to your letter of May 1lth,
as 1 explained in my letter of May 1l6th, we accepted
from Mr. Soga $10.00 per month for & certain period
and later he paid $5.00 monthly, saild payments being
accepted as partial payments only.

He signed a contract form (copy of which ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ*“j
I erclese) providing for payments on account at the 46 Uega
rate set. At thé time of his discharge he was in anrtiSn i
arrears, according to our ledger, in the amount of e ‘
$141.35. The dccount chargeable against the patient's f
estate is computed at the rate of $3.00 per day and

totals $4,529.55.

Seti3d
o

-

I trust thaﬁ/tﬂis explains the matter

T i,
/ 0 YV Ky

to you.

J. G, McRa ,'
Collector.




13139

¥r. J.0, m,,

Collector of Institution:l Revenue,
800 ¥, Georgiz Street,

Vaneouver, 5.C,

Dear Sir:
res Hnsako B0GA
i 17 [ 2

Referring to your letter of the 16th ult, re-
garding the above and asccompanying claim, we wish to say
that on recelpt of 1t we telephoned to your office drewing
atiention to the a2mount of the claiz submitted previously
by you, namely (4529.55, and to the balence nentioned in
your letter, namely $1Ai.35, and ifndicated thet there was
a wide difference between the two amounts,

: ¥o ssked for on explenatory letter of the matter
80 that we night re-sulmit it to S0GA and were assured that

one would be fortidoming very soon. We have been holding
the aatter in abeyance on our desk awalting your letter
-and shall be obliged if you will write us at your very
earilest convenience,

¥e cre also walting for a list of secounts which
you had promised to supply us with some woeis ago., 7The
lack of such 2 1ist i3 causing us some inconvenience and
we should appreciste your co-operation in letting us have
S&me Very soon. .

Yours truly,

A. Bchlilster,
Clains Departaent.




Pol. No. 4294740
R o o

.O 8. m.
Rosebury, B. O.

Dear 8ir:

The above numbered policy matures May 4, 1943, a<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>